Switched Rack PDU
Outlets. The Rack PDU has sixteen (16) IEC-320-C13
outlets.
Power cord. The 12-foot (3.65-meter) power cord
terminates with a NEMA L6-30 connector.
Digital display. The digital display allows you to
monitor the aggregate current of the Switched Rack
PDU and to establish a network connection using the
network port.
AS-216-C13-30A-L630
Specifications
Electrical
Input connector NEMA L6-30 connector
Output connectors 16 IEC-320-C13 outlets
Nominal input voltage 200–240 VAC
Acceptable input voltage ± 10% of normal voltage
Maximum input current 30 A (24 A UL (C-UL) derated)
Input frequency 50/60 Hz
Overcurrent protection (internal) (2) 20 A, 2-pole circuit breakers
Physical
Size (H × W × D) 3.5 ×17.5×10.0 in
(8.89 ×44.45×25.4 cm)
Shipping Dimensions
(H × W × D)
5.75 ×20.25×20.25 in
(14.60 × 51.43×51.43 cm)
Weight 13.9 lb ( 6.30 kg)
Environmental
Elevation (above MSL)
Operating
Storage
0 – 10,000 ft (0 – 3000 m)
0 – 50,000 ft (0 – 15 000 m)
Temperature
Operating
Storage
–5 to 45° C (23 to 115° F)
–25 to 65° C (–13 to 149° F)
Humidity
Operating
Storage
5 – 95% RH non-condensing
5 – 95% RH non-condensing
Compliance
Safety verification UL (C-UL) listed, PSE
EMC verification FCC Part 15 Class A,
ICES-003 Class A, VCCI-A